

0
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12905/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in WP No.5180/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

EXE. E.EHV.C.DIV.NO.1, MSETCL,NAGPUR&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTSNA BHONDELAL SHRIWAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Karande,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
for Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhn,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for four weeks
for filing counter affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER